LTC4070
1
4070fc
Typical applicaTion
DescripTion
Li-Ion/Polymer Shunt
Battery Charger System
The LTC®4070 allows simple charging of Li-Ion/Polymer

 MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB, GND TO OBTAIN qJA
pin conFiguraTion
orDer inForMaTion
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4070EDDB#PBF LTC4070EDDB#TRPBF LFPD 8-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC4070IDDB#PBF LTC4070IDDB#TRPBF LFPD 8-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC4070EMS8E#PBF LTC4070EMS8E#TRPBF LTFMT 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC4070IMS8E#PBF LTC4070IMS8E#TRPBF LTFMT 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Maximum Junction Temperature  ......................... 125°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
Peak Reflow Temperature ..................................... 260°C
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VFLOAT Programmable Float Voltage
10µA ≤ ICC ≤ 50mA
VADJ = 0V
VADJ = Float
VADJ = VCC
l
l
l
3.96
4.06
4.16
4.0
4.1
4.2
4.04
4.14
4.24
V
V
V
ICCMAX Maximum Shunt Current VCC > VFLOAT l 50 mA
ICCQ VCC Operating Current VHBO Low l 450 1040 nA
ICCQLB Low Bat VCC Operating Current VCC = 3.1V 300 nA
elecTrical characTerisTics The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
junction temperature range. VNTC = VCC, TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified. Current into a pin is positive and current out of a pin is
negative. All voltages are referenced to GND unless otherwise noted. (Note 2)
LTC4070
3
4070fc
elecTrical characTerisTics
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTC4070 is tested under pulsed load conditions such that
TJ ≈ TA. The LTC4070E is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
for junction temperatures from 0°C to 85°C. Specifications over the
–40°C to 125°C operating junction temperature range are assured by
design, characterization and correlation with statistical process controls.
 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
junction temperature range. VNTC = VCC, TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified. Current into a pin is positive and current out of a pin is
negative. All voltages are referenced to GND unless otherwise noted. (Note 2)
The LTC4070I is guaranteed over the full –40°C to 125°C operating
junction temperature range. Note that the maximum ambient temperature
consistent with these specifications is determined by specific operating
conditions in conjunction with board layout, the rated package thermal
resistance and other environmental factors.